
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

No. 18-

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------J{ 
THE FINANCIAL OVERSIGHT AND MANAGEMENT BOARD 
FOR PUERTO RICO, AS REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE 
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF THE GOVERNMENT 
OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO, 

Petitioner, 
v. 

ANDALUSIAN GLOBAL DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY, et al., 

Respondents, 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------)( 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

I, Simone Cintron, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age 
of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner. 

That on the 30th day of April, 2019, I served the within Petition for a Writ of 
Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon: 

Bruce Bennett 
Jones Day 
555 South Flower Street, 15th Fl. 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
(213) 489-3939 
bbennett@jonesday.com 

Benjamin Rosenblum 
James M. Gross 
Jones Day 
250 Vesey Street 
New York, NY 10281 
(212) 326-3939 
brosenblum@jonesday.com 
jgross@jonesday.com 

Geoffrey S. Stewart 
Beth Heifetz 
Sparkle L. Sooknanan 
Parker A Rider-Longmaid 
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Ave. N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 879-3939 
bheifetz@jonesday.com 
ssooknanan@jonesday.com 
priderlongmaid@jonesday.com 

Alfredo Fernandez-Martinez 
Delgado & Fernandez, LLC 
1001 San Roberto Street 
Monacillos Ward 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 
(787) 274-1414 
afernandez@delgadofernandez.com 

Attorneys for Altair Group 



Jason N. Zakia 
White & Case LLP 
200 S. Biscayne Blvd, Suite 4900 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 371-2700 
jzakia@whitecase.com 

Glenn M. Kurtz 
John K. Cunningham 
White & Case LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
(212) 819-8200 
gkurtz@w hitecase.com 
icunningham@w hitecase .com 

Jose C. Sanchez-Castro 
Alicia I. Lavergne-Ramirez 
Maraliz Vazquez-Marrero 
Sanchez Pirillo LLC 
270 Muiioz Rivera Avenue, 
Suite 1110 
San Juan, PR 00918 
(787) 522-6776 

Attorneys for PR Funds Group 

Catherine Steege 
Melissa Root 
Jenner & Block LLP 
353 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60654 
csteege@jenner .com 
mroot@jenner.com 
312-222-9350 (telephone) 
312-527-0484 (facsimile) 

Ian Heath Gershengorn 
Lindsay C. Harrison 
William K. Dreher 
Jenner & Block LLP 
1099 New York Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
igershengorn@jenner.com 
lharrison@jenner.com 
202-639-6000 (telephone) 
202-639-6066 (facsimile) 

Robert Gordon 
Richard Levin 
Jenner & Block LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-3908 
rgordon@jenner.com 
rlevin@jenner.com 
212-891-1600 (telephone) 
212-891-1699 (facsimile) 

A. J. Bennazar-Zequeira 
Bennazar, Garcia & Milian, C.S.P. 
Edificio Union Plaza, 1701 
Avenida Ponce de Leon #416 
Hato Rey, San Juan 
Puerto Rico 00918 
ajb@bennazar.org 
hector .mayol@bennazar .com 
787-754-9191 (telephone) 
787-764-3101 (facsimile) 

Attorneys for Official Committee of Retired Employees of the Commonwealth 
of Puerto Rico 



by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and 
enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository 
maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail. 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound 
copy of the within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee 
check through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. 

In addition, the brief has been submitted electronically through the Court's 
electronic filing system. 

All parties required to be served have been served. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Qualified n Kings County 
Commissi n Expires Aug. 31, 2021 

#287351 


